
%, ..
o

1GD
'

dEC[y/@dd*and "^f{"#'''AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 3

2. AMENDMENT / MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION / PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.
(If *PP 'cabl*)lI%93-191, dated 3/18/%

36
1%93-191, dated 4/23/96

6. ISSUED SY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY CODE I
(if other than item 6)

U.S Nuclear Regulatory Commission
DivisionofContracts
MS T712
Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Kathpal Technologies, Inc.
2230 Gallows Road, Suite 380
F.O. Box 705 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
Dunn Loring, VA 22027

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT / ORDER NO.
Technical Contact: Harish Kathpal X NRC-33-93 191Telephone No.: (703) 573 7791

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACILITY CODE

'11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

O The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14 The hour and date specified for receipt of
Offers Q is extended, Q is not extended. Of ferors must acknowledge receipt of this amendnent prior to the hour and
date spectfled in the seltcitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing items 8 and 15,
tnd returning copies of the amerdnent; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
of fer submittea; or (c) By separateletter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendnent
ntabers. FAILURE OF YOUN ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE
HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change

on of fer already submitted |on and this amendnent, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makesraference to the solicitat
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

B&R 610-15-32 30 30 FIN E1036 BOC 252A APPN 31X0200.610 OBLIGATE: $152,167.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS / ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT / ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THl$ CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT To: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B..THE ABOVE NUMDERED CONTRACT / ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES isuch as changes in paying
office, appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITf 0F FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
~

X FAR CLAUSE 52.217 7 option for increased Quantity
_ | FAR Clause 52.217 9 Option to Extend the Term of Contract

,

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor @ . is not, O is required to sign this document and return copies to the
' issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT / MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation / contract
subject matter where feasibts.,

SEE THE FOLLOWING PAGES-

30000t

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore
changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME MD TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Marar Jo Kattia, Contracting Officer
158. CONTRACIOR/0FFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168 TES STATE F Eg 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorir M to sign) (Bignatu(e ontrra in's OThrerT '

- W-NSN 7540-01-152-8070 ' 30-105 , -
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10-83)PREvinem rntilnN UNUSABLE

.

u FAR (48 CFR) 53.243
Prescribed by GSA l

9604300100 960429
PDR CONTR

g

NRC-33-93-191 PDR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ - - - - _ - -



y,\

Contract No. NRC-33-93-191
Modification No. 16
Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to:

(1) Exercise option year four in accordance with Subsection I.9. entitled.
" Option to Extend the Term of the Contract."

(2) Exercise the Option for Increased Quantity in accordance with Subsection I.8.
thereby extending the period of performance for CLINS A12d A12.lb. A14d and
A14d.1.

(3) Revise Subsection B.3 to:

a. increase the total obligated amount of the contract by $152.167.00
from $'.

'

_._

b. increase the total estimated amount of the contract by $152.167.00
from $'

~

;._ .

I
c. increase the total estimated contract price including options by |7

~~ . from t' ~ ~~

4.

(4) Revise Subsection B.6 to increase the firm fixed price by $152.167.00
from r ~ ...

(5) Revise Subsection F.8. Duration of Contract Period.

(6) Revise Subsection H.1 to change the key personnel.
|

Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows: ;
;

1. Under Subsection B.3 " SCHEDULE OF ITEMS AND PRICES." the following
is hereby incorporated: j. |

" SCHEDULE OF ITEMS AND PRICES

ITEM !
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TOTAL PRICE -|

,

A. VOICE MESSAGING SYSTEM FOR 2.500 USERS

ITEM A12d - ON-CALL MAINTENANCE - WPP (Yr. 4)
ITEM A12.lb - ON-CALL MAINTENANCE - WPP (Yr. 4) 'l

(CLINs 16 & 17 Optional Features)
'

ITEM A14.d - ON-SITE SUPPORT - (Yr. 4)
ITEM A14.d1 - ON-SITE SUPPORT - (Yr. 4)

|

TOTAL OBLIGATED AMOUNT OF CONTRACT: I

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF CONTRACT:
|

THE TOTAL ESTIMATED PRICE FOR THIS CONTRACT INCLUDING ALL OPTIONS
IS: $2.024.244.27"

_ !



\e,

Contract No. NRC-33-93-191
Modification No.16
Page 3 of 3

i

|

2. Subsection B.6 is deleted in its entirety and the following is substitutedin lieu thereof: ;

"B.6
CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--FIRM FIXED PRICE (JUN 1988)
(CLINS Al-A13, A12b, A12c A12d. A12.la, A12.b. A14a, A14b,
A14c. A14c.1, A14d. A14d.1)

The firm fixed price of this contract is e

3. Subsection F.8 is deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted
in lieu thereof:

"F.8 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD

The contract shall commence on April 30, 1993, and will expire onApril 29, 1997. The term of this contract r
of the government for one additional year. qy be extended at the optionThe effective period for
Maintenance shall commence on September 10, 1994, and will expire on
September 9, 1997. The term of the contract for maintenance may be
extended at the option of the Government for one additional year. The
effective period for On-Site Su] port shall commence on June 1.1994, andwill expire on May 30, 1997. Tae term of the contract for on-site
support be extended at the option of the Government for one additionalyear.

5. Subsection H.1, Paragraph a. is deleted in its entirety and the
following is substituted in lieu thereof:

"a. The following individuals are considered to be essential to
the successful performance of the work hereunder.

Raymond J. Houttekier
William F. Rideout

The Contractor agrees that such personnel may not be removed from
the contract work or replaced without compliance with paragraphs band c hereof."

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through date ofthis action is given below:
1

Total FY 93 obligations $E
Total FY 94 obligations $2
Total FY 95 obligations $f
Total FY 96 obligations $]

Cumulative Total of NRC Ob 7

!This modification obligate FY 96 . ..mo .152.167.00... .. o.. ... v.

L


